

Name to work—

Situation of work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of measurement—

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

the measurements relating to each work.)					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1st And final bill					
Name of Work:- Construction of road					
from Lozi - To Dubhan Buzung					
to Bahrampur (VRI)					
Agency:- Vijay Kumar Raikhan, At-Sadhwa					
madhopur, Dist-muzaffarpur					
Agreement No:- 39 M.B.P/2024-25					
Date of Work order:- 18-11-2024					
Date of completion:- 17-08-2025					
Approval rate:- 21.07% below					

Item No. 1.	Providing clearing and grubbing road land—				
	$2 \times 5N \times 30.0 \times 0.9 + 1.10 =$				$300m^2$
	$2 \times 9N \times 25.0 \times 0.8 + 1.20 =$				$450m^2$
	$2 \times 5N \times 30.0 \times 0.8 + 0.90 =$				$255m^2$
	$2 \times 20N \times 30.0 \times 0.70 + 0.90 =$				$960m^2$
	$2 \times 12N \times 20.0 \times 0.6 + 0.80 =$				$336m^2$
	$2 \times 3N \times 25.0 \times 0.9 + 1.3 =$				$165m^2$
	$2 \times 12N \times 30.0 \times 0.70 + 0.90 =$				$576m^2$
	$2 \times 2N \times 25.0 \times 0.8 + 1.20 =$				$100m^2$
	Total =				$3142m^2$
	$3142 / 20000 =$				0.30 Hect

Continuation

	Abstract of con-		
Item No 1.	P/V clearing and grubbing road land - m		
	Qty vide P.No - ①		
	0.30 H @ 76926.08 / H - ₹	23078 =	
Item No 2/3.	Const of sub-grade and earthen shoulder - m		
	Qty vide P.No - ⑦		
	760.83 m ³ @ 264.72 / m ³ - ₹	201423	
Item No 3/3.	Construction of Granular sub-base - m		
	Qty vide P.No - ④		
	8.07 m ³		
	@ 2544.17 / m ³ - ₹	20531 =	
	CPD - ₹ =	245032 =	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BIF ₹ 245032=
Items 4/					P/V laying & bedding— and Compacting W.B.M for II meter— Qty vide Page No (5) 6.41 m ³ @ 5373.76/m ³ ₹ 34446=
Items 5/					P/V laying & bedding and Compacting W.B.M for III Qty vide Page No (5) 23.35 m ³ @ 5150.54/m ³ ₹ 120265
Items 6/					P/V and applying Prime Coat — Qty vide Page No (5)
					311.33 m ² @ 57.01/m ² ₹ 17749=
Items 7/					P/V and applying tank Coat — Qty vide Page No (6) 2099.38 m ² @ 16.37/m ² ₹ 34367=
Items 8/					P/V and laying Semi binder bituminous Concrete surf Qty vide Page No (6) 52.48 m ³ @ 14534.20/m ³ ₹ 762755=
Items 9/					Cost of dry lean concrete Concrete — Qty vide Page No (2) 14.33 m ³ @ 5654.95/m ³ ₹ 81035= 40. ₹ = 1295649=

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B/F - ₹ = 1295649 =
Sum 10/10					Cost of Panel concrete
					Parsonnet m30 grade
					Qty vide Page No - (3)
					610.26 m ² @ 9673.38/m ² ₹ 5903277 =
Sum 11/11					P/V and fixing R.C.C. -
					Mis grade Kim post -
					Kim Stone post
					4 No @ 3056/each - ₹ 12224 =
(ii)					200 mm stone post
					8 No @ 839.08/each - ₹ 6713
Sum 12/12					P/V and fixing retro -
					reflectorised traffic sign
					board - directional sign
					same -
					Qty vide Page No - (3)
					2.88 m ² @ 15084.36/m ² ₹ 43443 =
Sum 13/13					Providing and fixing of
					retro reflectorised -
					traffic sign board -
					Qty vide Page No - (3)
					600 mm equilateral triangle
					6 No @ 4503.25/each - ₹ 27020 =
(ii)					600 mm circular board -
					1 No @ 4374.12/each - ₹ 4374 =
(iii)					600 x 450 mm rectangular
					2 No @ 4229.55/each - ₹ 8459 =
(iv)					900 mm octagonal
					1 No @ 8698.35/each - ₹ 8699 =

Continuation 10. ₹ = 7309858

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					44.8 = 7309858 =
Stem 14	providing and fixing				
	Misgrade boundary pillars				
	to be as complete				
	Qty vide Page No - (8)				
	16 No @ 688.98/each				11024 =
Stem 15	Planting of trees by the				
	road side and their main				
	mane at one year				
	Qty vide Page No - (7)				
	ii) 37 No of 20% = 11 No				
	@ 1305.10/each				14356 =
Held up (11)	26 No @ 1305.10/each				33938 =
Stem 16	providing and laying of				
	hot applied thermoplastic				
	Compound - to - to				
	Qty vide Page No - (8)				
	ii) At Edge of B.T Portion				
	111.60 m ² @ 886.50/m ²				98933 =
	(iii) At Edge of C.C Portion				
	257.80 m ² @ 988.82/m ²				254918 =
Stem 17	providing and fixing -				
	typical mmGSY informa-				
	tory sign board - to				
	Qty vide Page No - (2)				
	3 No @ 11060.84/each				33183 =
					40.8 = 7756205

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/P- 2		7756205
Stem 18/18			Providing Brick masonry		
			Work in C.M (1:3) in		
			Parapet - do - do		
			Qty vide Page No - (7)		
			1.51 m ³ @ 6826.47/m ³ - 2		10308 =
Stem 19/19			Plastering with cement		
			mortar (1:4) on brick		
			Work in sub structure - do		
			Qty vide Page No - (7)		
			11.20 m ² @ 227.68/m ² - 2		2550 =
Stem 20/20			Painting two coats each		
			dry primer coats - do		
			Qty vide Page No - (7)		
			11.20 m ² @ 136.59/m ² - 2		1530 =
Stem 21/21			Providing and laying of a		
			reinforced cement concrete		
			Pipe duct, 300 mm dia - do		
			Qty vide Page No (4)		
			30.0 m @ 1020.03/m - 2		30601 =
			Total - 2		7801194 =
			Add 18 X GWT - 2 (+)		1404215 =
			Add 1 X L.L. - 2 (+)		78012 =
			Add SF - 2 (+)		50632 =
			Total - 2		9334053 =
			Less 11.07 X B.M. - 2		1966685 =
					7367368 =
<i>Sant</i> 16/8/25 J.E Continuation 16/8/25 AB					